P9800019005

2/26/98

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

3:28 PM

(((H9800003930 B)))

TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FAX #: (850)922-4001 FROM: FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC. CONTACT: LIDIA FERNANDEZ PHONE: (305)599-0839 FAX #: (305)716-0346 NAME: EXPRESS FREIGHTWAYS INTERNATIONAL, INC. AUDIT NUMBER......FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A. CERT. OF STATUS..1 PAGES...... 5

CERT. COPIES.....0 DEL.METHOD.. FAX EST.CHARGE.. \$78.75 NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

2 ထ္

H98000003930



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

I, the undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, being a natural person competent to contract, hereby form a corporation pursuant to Part II, 'Closed Corporation', Chapter 607, of the Florida Statues as currently and shall hereafter be in force and in effect, and pursuant to Part I Corporation Generally, Chapter 607, of in force and in effect, to the extent that the aforementioned provisions of Part II, 'Closed Corporation' Chapter 607, of the Florida Statutes are not applicable thereto and in conflict therewith.

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation is:

EXPRESS FREIGHTWAYS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ARTICLE II Nature of Business

The Corporation may engage in any activity of business permitted under the laws of the United Stated of America and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III Capital Stock

The maximum number of share of stock the corporation is authorized to have issued and outstanding at any one time is 5000 shares of non-assessable common stock having a nominal value of ONE DOLLAR AND 00 CENTS (\$1.00).

ARTICLE IV Initial Capital

The amount of capital with which the Corporation shall commence is no less than FIVE MUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS (\$500.00).

<u>ARTICLE V</u> Term of Existence

The Corporation shall exist perpetually.

Article VI Address

The initial street address of the principal office of the Corporation in the State of FL is, 7975 N.W. 21TH STREET, MIAMI 33122. The corporation may move its principal office to places within and without the state of Florida.

PRE PARED BY:

JSP ASSOCIATES, INC. 7801 SW 24 ST: #107 MIAMI,FL 33155 (305)262-8847

Н98000003930

. .

Article VII Management

The business of the corporation shall be managed by the Board of Directors. Any action required or permitted by Part I or Part II, Chapter 607 of the Florida Status, shall be taken by a majority vote of the Board of Directors. The Director shall be elected by the stockholders by majority vote. Each stockholder shall be entitled to one vote for each issued and outstanding share of which he/she or it, is the record owner.

Article VIII Subscriber

The name, street address and number of shares subscribed by the initial subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Mr. ANTONIOLUTZShares Held7975 N.W. 21TH STREET250.00MIAMI, FL. 33122250.00

The initial subscriber certifies that in consideration for the stock for which the corporation will begin business as set forth in Article IX thereof.

Article IX Existence

The Corporation shall exist on February26, 1998such data being the day on which the subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation shall purchase and be issued the shares subscribed for.

Article X Amendments

The Corporation may amend or repeal any provisions, part or part of these Articles of Incorporation upon an affirmative vote of the issued and outstanding stock at a duly constituted shareholders meeting.

Article XI By-Laws and Stockholders Agreements

The Stockholders shall have the power to make, amend or repeal by-laws concerning all matters and things so long as such by-laws or stockholders are not in conflict with these Articles of Incorporation they are now or hereafter in force" and effect. **H98000003930**

IN WITNESS MEREOF, I the undersigned subscriber, being the original subscriber(s) to the capital stock herein above original subscriber(s) to the capital stock herein above described for the purpose of forming a corporation to do business both within and without the State of Florida, do make and file these Articles of Incorporation, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein contained are true, and so agree to receive the number of share herein set forth, and hereunto set hand and seal this 26th.day of February, 1998.-

1.7

Mr. ANTONIO LUTZ

N98000003930

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Certificate designating place of business domicile for the service of process within this state, naming agent upon whom process may be served and names and addresses of the officers and directors.

The following is submitted, in compliance with Chapter 48.091 of the Florida Status:

EXPRESS FREIGHTWAYS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

A corporation organized (or organizing) under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office at 7975 N.W. 21TH STREET in the county of DADE, state of Florida, has named Mr. ANTONIO LUTZ OF 7975 N.W. 21TH STREET, City of MIAMI, county of DADE, as its agent to accept service of process within this state

OFFICERS

Mr. ANTONIO LUTZ

Vice-President Secretary

Mr. CARLOS MARTINEZ

President Treasurer

Vice-President Secretary

. *

President Treasurer

DIRECTORS

Mr. ANTONIO LUTZ

Mr. CARLOS MARTINEZ

By Corporate Officer.

•, H98000003930

. .

ACCEPTANCE

I agree as resident agent to accept Service of Process; to keep office open during prescribed hours; to post my name and any other officer of said corporation authorized to accept service of place in office as required by law.

Mr. ANTONIO LUTZ

STATE OF FLORIDA SS: COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, Mr. ANTONIO LUTZ to me well known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of incorporation and acknowledges before me that he executed for purpose therein expressed.

'edno Ovary Public

State of Florida

My commission expires: Tree Notery Public, State of Florida Commission No. CC 572890 For N My Commission Expires 07/28/00 Bentet Former Fis. North Service & Bending Co

86 FEB 22 AM ç

. 2